Document for Tribal Member Review: Summit Lake Paiute Tribe Nonpoint Source Management Plan

In 2013, the Summit Lake Paiute Council approved a Nonpoint Source Management Plan as a management tool for the Tribe. Recently, Natural Resources Department Staff have made minor edits and updates to the document to keep it current and useful. Before officially adopting the revised plan, comments are being solicited from Tribal Members. Comments can be submitted by mail. phone or email to Rachael.Youmans@summitlaketribe.org, and must be received no later than by 5:00 p.m. Tuesday, November 10, 2015. Paper copies of the plan can be requested by calling the Tribal Office at 775-827-9670.

Click here for the <u>Letter to Tribal Members</u>
Click here for the <u>Proposed Revised Nonpoint Source Management Plan</u>.

Click here for the <u>Draft Programmatic Environmental Assessment for the Western Nevada Agency Wildland</u>
<u>Fire Management Plan</u>

Director

William Cowan 1001 Rock Blvd Sparks, NV 89431-4337 775.827.9670 775.827.9678 fax william.cowan@summitlaketribe.org

Fish & Wildlife Biologists

Rachael Youmans (same address and numbers as above) rachael.youmans@summitlaketribe.org

Nicholas Rzyska-Filipek (same address and numbers as above) n<u>icholas.rzyska-filipek@summitlaketribe.org</u>

Krisitin Holbert (same address and numbers as above) Kristin.holbert@summitlaketribe.org

Environmental Specialist

Maintenance Workers (at Summit Lake)